
The St. Joseph Community Health Foundation 
announces $1,029,330 in local grants 

$1,029,330 in grants were awarded in 2017 by the St. Joseph Community Health Foundation, a 
ministry sponsored by the Poor Handmaids of Jesus Christ, to local organizations to improve the 
health and wellness of the vulnerable and low-income populations of Allen County. 

The Foundation has invested more than $19M through 1,280 grants into 216    Allen County 
agencies serving the local community since the sale of St. Joseph Medical Center twenty years 
ago. All grants are focused to: 

Respond to community needs with grants;  
Leverage collaboration with community partners; 
Engage in transformational initiatives. 

Grants are also awarded to strengthen the poor in mind, body and spirit, through the delivery of 
health and wellness services to the low-income and underserved. The funded agencies also 
reflect the shared values of both the Foundation and its Sponsor, especially showing dignity and 
respect for all peoples, focusing on the community of Allen County, Indiana. 

The following grants were awarded in 2017: 

$25,000 
$80,000 

Assuring a Quality, Affordable Healthcare Network (Unrestricted Funds) 
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County 
Headwaters Counseling (two-year grant) 
HearCare Connection $25,000 

$100,000 
$100,000 
$10,000 
$4,500 

$15,000 
$23,840 

$18,000 
$17,500 
$40,387 
$35,000 
$16,000 

Matthew 25 (Medical Director) 
Matthew 25 (Dental Director) 
SCAN 
Super Shot 
Turnstone Center for Children and Adults with Disabilities 
YWCA Northeast Indiana 

Refugee & Immigrant Health (Unrestricted Funds) 
Catherine Kasper Place 
Center for Nonviolence 
Fort Wayne-Allen County Department of Health 
Amani Family Services 
Brightpoint 
Neighborhood Christian Legal Clinic $5,000 



$40,000 
$20,000 
$30,000 
$20,000 
$61,800 

$10,000 
$3,500 

$70,000 
$4,575 

$20,000 
$5,000 
$2,500 
$3,200 

$10,000 
$20,000 

     $10,000 

Prenatal & Infant Care (Unrestricted Funds) 
A Hope Center 
A Mother’s Hope 
Healthier Moms and Babies 
Lutheran Social Services of Indiana 
Women’s Care Center (20-month grant) 

Connecting People to Health (Unrestricted Funds) 
Allen County Jail Chaplaincy 
Cancer Services of Northeast Indiana 
Community Transportation Network (two-year grant) 
Conscious Community 
Hope Alive 
Inner City Hope Corporation, d.b.a. Miss Virginia’s Food Pantry 
McMillen Health 
Mental Health America of Northeast Indiana 
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) 
Northeast Indiana Positive Resource Connection 
The Franciscan Center 
Wellspring Interfaith Social Services $7,500 

$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 
$1,500 

Blessed Mary Catherine Kasper Award (Outstanding Service to the Poor) 
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) 
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby’s Closet) 
Blue Jacket 
The BookStart Fund 
Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana 
Cornerstone Youth Center 
Early Childhood Alliance 
Homebound Meals 
Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry 
Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network 
LEARN Resource Center 
The Lighthouse 
NeighborLink Fort Wayne 
The Rose Home 
The Salvation Army 
Society of St. Vincent DePaul 
Vincent Village 
YMCA of Greater Fort Wayne 
YWCA Northeast Indiana 
Youth for Christ $1,500 



Dr. Louis and Mrs. Anne Schneider Fellowships (Continuing Healthcare Education) 
Erin’s House for Grieving Children $2,000 
Fort Wayne Clubhouse, d.b.a. The Carriage House $1,112 
Northeast Indiana Positive Resource Connection $1,151 
Super Shot $2,000 

Frederick J. Pfeiffer Fund (Capital Improvements and/or Medical & Surgical Equipment) 
Easter Seals Arc of Northeast Indiana $4,000 
Healthier Moms and Babies $4,300 
HearCare Connection $10,000 
Matthew 25 $10,704 
Super Shot $10,629 

Burn Care and Prevention 
American Red Cross $15,000 
Mad Anthonys Children’s Hope House $5,000 

Temporary Restricted – Mary Cross Tippmann Foundation 
Alzheimer’s Association $2,000 
Cancer Services of Northeast Indiana $5,000 
Mental Health America of Northeast Indiana $10,000 

Christian Outreach Donor Restricted Fund 
Bridge of Grace Compassionate Ministries Center $5,000 

Health Education Restricted Fund 
Fort Wayne Community Schools $1,500 

$875 
$1,000 

$952 
$1,400 
$5,000 

$500 
$1,390 
$1,000 
$1,000 
$1,000 
$1,000 
$1,000 
$1,000 

$550 
$1,000 
$1,800 

HEAL (Healthy Eating Active Living)  (Co-Funded with Parkview Health) 
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Northeast Indiana 
Body of Christ Seventh Day Adventist 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Fort Wayne 
Bridge of Grace Compassionate Ministries Center 
Brightpoint 
Catalpa Street 
Come As You Are Community Church 
Cornerstone Youth Center 
Emmanuel Baptist Church 
Emmanuel Lutheran Church 
Erin’s House for Grieving Children 
Euell A. Wilson Center 
Fort Wayne Clubhouse, d.b.a. The Carriage House 
Fort Wayne Community Schools 
Fort Wayne Housing Authority 
Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation 
Fort Wayne Urban League $950 



GATE (Growth in Agriculture Through Education) $19,150 
Genesis Outreach $1,000 
Good Hope Missionary Baptist Church $1,000 
Harvest Word of Life $800 
Joshua’s Temple $1,000 
King’s Chapel Assembly $990 
New Zion Tabernacle $1,000 
Peace Evangelical Lutheran Church $850 
Pilgrim Baptist Church $1,000 
Pine Hills Church $800 
Redemption House $1,000 
The Rose Home $790 
SCAN $550 
Shepherd of the City Lutheran Church $750 
Tabernacle Baptist Church $860 
Vincent Village $1,900 
Women’s Bureau $935 
YWCA Northeast Indiana $838 
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