

The St. Joseph Community Health Foundation announces \$1,029,330 in local grants

\$1,029,330 in grants were awarded in 2017 by the St. Joseph Community Health Foundation, a ministry sponsored by the Poor Handmaids of Jesus Christ, to local organizations to improve the health and wellness of the vulnerable and low-income populations of Allen County.

The Foundation has invested more than \$19M through 1,280 grants into 216 Allen County agencies serving the local community since the sale of St. Joseph Medical Center twenty years ago. All grants are focused to:

Respond to community needs with grants;

Leverage collaboration with community partners;

Engage in transformational initiatives.

Grants are also awarded to strengthen the poor in mind, body and spirit, through the delivery of health and wellness services to the low-income and underserved. The funded agencies also reflect the shared values of both the Foundation and its Sponsor, especially showing dignity and respect for all peoples, focusing on the community of Allen County, Indiana.

The following grants were awarded in 2017:

Assuring a Quality, Affordable Healthcare Network (Unrestricted Funds)

8 6 97	
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County	\$25,000
Headwaters Counseling (two-year grant)	\$80,000
HearCare Connection	\$25,000
Matthew 25 (Medical Director)	\$100,000
Matthew 25 (Dental Director)	\$100,000
SCAN	\$10,000
Super Shot	\$4,500
Turnstone Center for Children and Adults with Disabilities	\$15,000
YWCA Northeast Indiana	\$23,840

Refugee & Immigrant Health (Unrestricted Funds)

Catherine Kasper Place	\$18,000
Center for Nonviolence	\$17,500
Fort Wayne-Allen County Department of Health	\$40,387
Amani Family Services	\$35,000
Brightpoint	\$16,000
Neighborhood Christian Legal Clinic	\$5,000

Prenatal & Infant Care (Unrestricted Funds)	
A Hope Center	\$40,000
A Mother's Hope	\$20,000
Healthier Moms and Babies	\$30,000
Lutheran Social Services of Indiana	\$20,000
Women's Care Center (20-month grant)	\$61,800
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Connecting People to Health (Unrestricted Funds)	
Allen County Jail Chaplaincy	\$10,000
Cancer Services of Northeast Indiana	\$3,500
Community Transportation Network (two-year grant)	\$70,000
Conscious Community	\$4,575
Hope Alive	\$20,000
Inner City Hope Corporation, d.b.a. Miss Virginia's Food Pantry	\$5,000
McMillen Health	\$2,500
Mental Health America of Northeast Indiana	\$3,200
National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI)	\$10,000
Northeast Indiana Positive Resource Connection	\$20,000
The Franciscan Center	\$10,000
Wellspring Interfaith Social Services	\$7,500
Blessed Mary Catherine Kasper Award (Outstanding Service to the Poo	
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food)	\$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet)	\$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network LEARN Resource Center	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network LEARN Resource Center The Lighthouse	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network LEARN Resource Center The Lighthouse NeighborLink Fort Wayne	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network LEARN Resource Center The Lighthouse NeighborLink Fort Wayne The Rose Home	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network LEARN Resource Center The Lighthouse NeighborLink Fort Wayne The Rose Home The Salvation Army	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network LEARN Resource Center The Lighthouse NeighborLink Fort Wayne The Rose Home The Salvation Army Society of St. Vincent DePaul	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network LEARN Resource Center The Lighthouse NeighborLink Fort Wayne The Rose Home The Salvation Army Society of St. Vincent DePaul Vincent Village YMCA of Greater Fort Wayne YWCA Northeast Indiana	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500
Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (Burmese Food) Associated Churches of Fort Wayne and Allen County (A Baby's Closet) Blue Jacket The BookStart Fund Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Indiana Cornerstone Youth Center Early Childhood Alliance Homebound Meals Hoosiers Feeding the Hungry Just Neighbors Interfaith Homeless Network LEARN Resource Center The Lighthouse NeighborLink Fort Wayne The Rose Home The Salvation Army Society of St. Vincent DePaul Vincent Village YMCA of Greater Fort Wayne	\$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500 \$1,500

Dr. Louis and Mrs. Anne Schneider Fellowships (Continuing Healthcare Education)		
Erin's House for Grieving Children	\$2,000	
Fort Wayne Clubhouse, d.b.a. The Carriage House	\$1,112	
Northeast Indiana Positive Resource Connection	\$1,151	
Super Shot	\$2,000	
	, ,	
Frederick J. Pfeiffer Fund (Capital Improvements and/or Medical		
Easter Seals Arc of Northeast Indiana	\$4,000	
Healthier Moms and Babies	\$4,300	
HearCare Connection	\$10,000	
Matthew 25	\$10,704	
Super Shot	\$10,629	
Burn Care and Prevention	\$1 7 000	
American Red Cross	\$15,000	
Mad Anthonys Children's Hope House	\$5,000	
Temporary Restricted – Mary Cross Tippmann Foundation		
Alzheimer's Association	\$2,000	
Cancer Services of Northeast Indiana	\$5,000	
Mental Health America of Northeast Indiana	\$10,000	
Trental Treater Timorica of Trormoust Indiana	Ψ10,000	
Christian Outreach Donor Restricted Fund		
Bridge of Grace Compassionate Ministries Center	\$5,000	
Harld, Edward as Dardelated Frond		
Health Education Restricted Fund	ф1. 7 00	
Fort Wayne Community Schools	\$1,500	
HEAL (Healthy Eating Active Living) (Co-Funded with Parkview	Health)	
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Northeast Indiana	\$875	
Body of Christ Seventh Day Adventist	\$1,000	
Boys & Girls Clubs of Fort Wayne	\$952	
Bridge of Grace Compassionate Ministries Center	\$1,400	
Brightpoint	\$5,000	
Catalpa Street	\$500	
Come As You Are Community Church	\$1,390	
Cornerstone Youth Center	\$1,000	
Emmanuel Baptist Church	\$1,000	
Emmanuel Lutheran Church	\$1,000	
	•	
Erin's House for Grieving Children Evell A. Wilson Center	\$1,000 \$1,000	
Euell A. Wilson Center	\$1,000	
Fort Wayne Clubhouse, d.b.a. The Carriage House	\$1,000	
Fort Wayne Community Schools	\$550 \$1,000	
Fort Wayne Housing Authority	\$1,000	
Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation	\$1,800	
Fort Wayne Urban League	\$950	

GATE (Growth in Agriculture Through Education)	\$19,150
Genesis Outreach	\$1,000
Good Hope Missionary Baptist Church	\$1,000
Harvest Word of Life	\$800
Joshua's Temple	\$1,000
King's Chapel Assembly	\$990
New Zion Tabernacle	\$1,000
Peace Evangelical Lutheran Church	\$850
Pilgrim Baptist Church	\$1,000
Pine Hills Church	\$800
Redemption House	\$1,000
The Rose Home	\$790
SCAN	\$550
Shepherd of the City Lutheran Church	\$750
Tabernacle Baptist Church	\$860
Vincent Village	\$1,900
Women's Bureau	\$935
YWCA Northeast Indiana	\$838